PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 023304 Frame 0579. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee Name to be Georgia-Pacific Consumer Operations LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LLC	03/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia-Pacific Consumer Operations LLC
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street NE
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11548014
Application Number:	11686648
Application Number:	11052419
Application Number:	11611954
Application Number:	11782227
Application Number:	10211333
Application Number:	11953116
Patent Number:	7291247
Patent Number:	7160418
Patent Number:	7294226
Patent Number:	7191977
Patent Number:	7168602
Patent Number:	7182838
Patent Number:	6874653

FATENT " PATENT " S00977307 REEL: 023304 FRAME: 0788

I.	
Patent Number:	6892898
Patent Number:	6742689
Patent Number:	6745927
Patent Number:	6419136
Patent Number:	7270292
Patent Number:	7114677
Patent Number:	6830210
Patent Number:	7237744
Patent Number:	6710606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)584-1461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-652-5581

Email: vlmccull@gapac.com
Correspondent Name: Vickie McCullough

Address Line 1: 133 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: GA030-41

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CORPORATE RESTRUCTURE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vickie McCullough

Total Attachments: 9

source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif source=assignment#page7.tif source=assignment#page8.tif source=assignment#page9.tif

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023304 FRAME: 0789

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/30/2009 500976808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Execution Date
Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LLC	03/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street NE
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7291247
Patent Number:	7160418
Patent Number:	7294226
Patent Number:	7191977
Patent Number:	7168602
Patent Number.	7182838
Patent Number:	6874653
Patent Number:	6892898
Patent Number:	6742689
Patent Number:	6745927
Patent Number:	6419136
Patent Number:	7270292
Patent Number:	7114677
Patent Number:	6830210
Patent Number:	7237744

REEL: 023304 FRAME: 0790

PATENT

TO: VICKIE MCCULLOUGH COMPANY: 133 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

source=CPCPLLCGPCONC#page4.tif

		į
Patent Number:	6710	606
Application Number:	1154	8014
Application Number:	1168	6648
Application Number:	1105	2419
Application Number:	1161	1954
Application Number:	1.178	2227
Application Number:	1021	1333
Application Number:	1195	3116
Fax Number: Correspondence will be s Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(404)584-146 sent via US Mail II 404-652-5581 vimccull@gap Vickie McCull 133 Peachtre GA030-41 Atlanta, GEOI	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. pac.com ough e Street, N.E.
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	CORPORATE RESTRUCTURE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vickie McCullough		Vickie McCullough
Total Attachments: 4 source=CPCPLLCGPCOI source=CPCPLLCGPCOI source=CPCPLLCGPCOI	VC#page2.til	

PATENT

REEL: 023304 FRAME: 0791

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC" TO "GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER OPERATIONS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 3:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

4235629 8100 070273621



Warriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 5476425

DATE: 03-02-07

PATENT REEL: 023304 FRAME: 0792 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:12 PM 03/02/2007
TILED 03:06 PM 03/02/2007
7 070273621 - 4235629 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Nam	ne of Limited	Liability Compan	y: Georgia-P	cific Consumer Products	LLC
	·				
200		·=			
		Formation of the	limited liabi	lity company is hereby	y ameno
	llows:				
	The name of the	c company is changed	to Georgia-Pa	cific Consumer Operation	s LLC
	3,000				
*		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	~·····································		
					
IN W	ITNESS WI	HEREOF, the unc	lersigned ha	ve executed this Certit	ficate of
the		day of			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				007
					<u>007</u> .
					<u>007</u> .
				141.	007 .
		В	y: AX	44	007
		В		Authorized Person(s	
		В		MA	
		·	y: <u>A</u>	Authorized Person(s	
		·	y: <u>A</u>	MA	

DEDA4 - K/15/05 C T System Online

SCHEDULE A

U.S. ISSUED PATENTS

Patent No.	Issued	For	
7,291,247	11/06/2007	Method of Bleaching and Providing Papermaking Fibers with Durable Curl	
7,160,418	01/09/2007	Wet Crepe Through Dry Process for Making Absorbent Sheet and Novel Fibrous Products	
7,294,226	11/13/2007	Method of Removing High Density Stickies from Secondary Papermaking Fibers	
7,191,977	03/20/2007	Sheet Material Dispenser with Perforation Sensor and Method	
7,168,602	01/30/2007	Sheet Material Dispenser with Transfer System and Method	
7,182,838	02/27/2007	An Apparatus and Method for Degrading a Web in the Machine Direction While Preserving Cross- Machine Direction Strength	
6,874,653	04/05/2005	Metering Napkin Dispenser	
6,892,898	05/17/2005	Metering Napkin Dispenser	
6,742,689	06/01/2004	Paper Towel Dispenser	
6,745,927	06/08/2004	Paper Towel Dispenser	
6,419,136	07/16/2002	Paper Towel Dispenser	
7,270,292	09/18/2007	Web Transfer Mechanism for Flexible Sheet Dispenser	
7,114,677	10/03/2006	Apparatus and Methods Usable in Connection with Dispensing Flexible Sheet Material from a Roll	
6,830,210	12/14/2004	Apparatus and Methods Usable in Connection with Dispensing Flexible Sheet Material from a Roll	
7,237,744	07/03/2007	Apparatus and Methods Usable in Connection with Dispensing Flexible Sheet Material from a Roll	
6,710,606	03/23/2004	Apparatus and Methods Usable in Connection with Dispensing Flexible Sheet Material from a Roll	

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application No.	Filed	For	
11/548,014	10/10/2006	Wet Crepe Through Dry Process For Making Absorbent Sheet and Novel Fibrous Products	
11/686,648	03/15/2007	Sheet Material Dispenser with Perforation Sensor and Method	
11/052,419	02/07/2005	Method of Providing Papermaking with Durable Curl and Absorbent Products Incorporating Same	
11/611,954	12/18/2006	An Apparatus and Method for Degrading a Web in the Machine Direction While Preserving Cross- Machine Direction Strength	
11/782,227	07/24/2007	Apparatus and Methods Usable in Connection with Dispensing Flexible Sheet Material from a Roll	
10/211,333	08/05/2002	Apparatus and Methods Usable in Connection with Dispensing Flexible Sheet Material from a Roll	
11/953,116	12/10/2007	Apparatus and Methods Usable in Connection with Dispensing Flexible Sheet Material from a Roll	

FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS

Country	Patent No.	Issued	For

FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Patent Application No.	Filed	For

PATENT REEL: 023304 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 10/01/2009